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Please indicate your primary role at UofL:

Please indicate your primary role at UofL:

1 Full-time faculty 379  27.36%

2 Part-time faculty (includes lecturers, instructors, adjuncts, etc.) 53 3.83%

3 Administrator 34 2.45%

4 Full-time staff (P&A; exempt) 557 40.22%

5 Full-time staff (hourly, non-exempt) 351 25.34%

6 Part-time staff (Staff whose total FTE is less than 1.0.) 11 0.79%

T

Total 1,385 0% 50% 100%
If applicable, what is your secondary role at UofL?
If applicable, what is your secondary role at UofL?

1 No secondary role 1,032 86.87%

2 Full-time faculty 20 1.68%

3 Part-time faculty (includes lecturers, instructors, adjuncts, etc.) 52 4.38%

4 Administrator 60 5.05%

5 Full-time staff (P&A; exempt) 7 0.59%

6 Full-time staff (hourly; non-exempt) 15 1.26%

7 Part-time staff (staff whose primary appointment total FTE is less than 1.0) 2 0.17%

I

Total 1,188 0% 50% 100%
What campus do you most frequent?
What campus do you most frequent?

1 Belknap 872 62.78%

2 Health Sciences Center (HSC, including downtown offices) 473 34.05%

3 Shelby 6 0.43%

4 Other, please specify: 38 2.74% '

I
Total 1,389 0% 50% 100%
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From the list below, please select the best communication method(s) for you to receive
important UofL information from UofL Leadership:

UofL Today email 1,141 35.66%

UofL website 254 7.94%

Faculty/staff department meetings 513 16.03%

Faculty/Staff Senate meetings 199 6.22% [

The President’s Report (monthly update email) 226 7.06%

Open forums 91 2.84%

Ad hoc emails from the President or Provost 640 20.00%

Social Media (Facebook, Twitter, etc.) 98 3.06% .

Other, please specify: 38 1.19%

Respondent(s) 1,382 Ol% 50% 100%

To what extent do you agree with the following characteristics of the current senior leadership
(President, Provost, Executive Vice Presidents, Vice Presidents, Vice Provosts, Deans or higher)
at UofL?:

1. Good communicators

1 Strongly disagree 53 3.87%
2 Disagree 112 8.18%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 233 17.01%
4 Agree 730 53.28%
5 Strongly agree 242 17.66%
Total 1,370 OI% 50% 100%

2. Transparent

1 Strongly disagree 78 5.70%
2 Disagree 182 13.30%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 355 25.95%
4 Agree 581 42.47%
5 Strongly agree 172 12.57%
I
Total 1,368 0% 50% 100%
3. Honest
1 Strongly disagree 39 2.85%
2 Disagree 83 6.07%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 349 25.51%
4 Agree 662 48.39%
5 Strongly agree 235 17.18%
I
Total 1,368 0% 50% 100%
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4. Ethical

1 Strongly disagree 41 3.01%
2 Disagree 75 5.50%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 341  25.00%
4 Agree 657 48.17%
5 Strongly agree 250 18.33%
Total 1,364 OI% 50% 100%

5. Have good hiring practices

1 Strongly disagree 89 6.50%
2 Disagree 197 14.38%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 505 36.86%
4 Agree 452  32.99%

5 Strongly agree 127 9.27%
Total 1,370 0% 50% 100%

6. Demonstrate strategic vision

1 Strongly disagree 61 4.46%
2 Disagree 99 7.23%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 286 20.89%
4 Agree 683 49.89%
5 Strongly agree 240 17.53%
Total 1,369 OI% 50% 100%

7. In touch with the campus community

1 Strongly disagree 102 7.47%
2 Disagree 223 16.33%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 309 22.62%
4 Agree 556 40.70%
5 Strongly agree 176  12.88%
I
Total 1,366 0% 50% 100%
8. Fair
1 Strongly disagree 55 4.02%
2 Disagree 131 9.57%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 401  29.29%
4 Agree 617 45.07%
5 Strongly agree 165 12.05%
I
Total 1,369 0% 50% 100%




9. Supportive

1 Strongly disagree 73 5.33%
2 Disagree 143 10.44%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 356 25.99%
4 Agree 592 43.21%
5 Strongly agree 206 15.04%

Total 1,370 0% 50% 100%
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To what extent do you agree with the following characteristics of the current senior leadership (President, Provost,
Executive Vice Presidents, Vice Presidents, Vice Provosts, Deans or higher) at UofL?: (continued)

10. Innovative

1 Strongly disagree 64 4.68%
2 Disagree 137  10.01%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 410 29.97%
4 Agree 593 43.35%
5 Strongly agree 164  11.99%
Total 1,368 OI% 50% 100%

11. Take responsibility

1 Strongly disagree 72 5.27%
2 Disagree 134 9.81%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 344 25.18%
4 Agree 595 43.56%
5 Strongly agree 221 16.18%
Total 1,366 OI% 50% 100%

12. Responsive

1 Strongly disagree 66 4.89%
2 Disagree 130 9.62%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 383 28.35%
4 Agree 582 43.08%
5 Strongly agree 190 14.06%
Total 1,351 OI% 50% 100%

Read each of the following statements and indicate your level of agreement:

1. UofL is well run

1 Strongly disagree 94 6.88%
2 Disagree 233 17.04%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 340 24.87%
4 Agree 589 43.09%
5 Strongly agree 11 8.12%
Total 1,367 OI% 50% 100%

2. My supervisor or chair shares key information with me

1 Strongly disagree 77 5.58%
2 Disagree 170 12.33%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 183 13.27%
4 Agree 552 40.03%
5 Strongly agree 397 28.79%
Total 1,379 OI% 50% 100%




3.1 am well informed about policies and issues affecting me

1 Strongly disagree 66 4.81%
2 Disagree 207 15.08%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 267 19.45%
4 Agree 633 46.10%
5 Strongly agree 200 14.57%

I
Total 1,373 0% 50% 100%

4. Senior Leadership shares information with the campus community

1 Strongly disagree 52 3.80%
2 Disagree 162 11.83%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 295 21.55%
4 Agree 686 50.11%

5 Strongly agree 174 12.71%
T
Total 1,369 0% 50% 100%

5. Senior Leadership cares about the well-being of faculty and staff

1 Strongly disagree 119 8.68%
2 Disagree 207 15.10%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 314  22.90%
4 Agree 542 39.53%
5 Strongly agree 189 13.79%
Total 1,371 OI% 50% 100%

6. My supervisor or chair is consistent and fair

1 Strongly disagree 72 5.25%
2 Disagree 117 8.53%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 190 13.85%
4 Agree 553 40.31%
5 Strongly agree 440 32.07%
I
Total 1,372 0% 50% 100%
7. Policies are administered fairly and equally
1 Strongly disagree 116 8.44%
2 Disagree 257 18.69%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 373 27.13%
4 Agree 488 35.49%
5 Strongly agree 141  10.25%
I
Total 1,375 0% 50% 100%
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8. Policies are clearly defined

1 Strongly disagree 101 7.34%
2 Disagree 287 20.86%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 363 26.38%
4 Agree 494 35.90%
5 Strongly agree 131 9.52%
Total 1,376 OI% 50% 100%

9. Policies are easy to find online

1 Strongly disagree 117 8.55%
2 Disagree 326 23.83%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 390 28.51%
4 Agree 451  32.97%

5 Strongly agree 84 6.14%
Total 1,368 0% 50% 100%
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Read each of the following statements and indicate your level of agreement: (continued)

10. My supervisor or chair gives me formal recognition for my work

1 Strongly disagree 120 8.71%
2 Disagree 265 19.23%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 271 19.67%
4 Agree 461 33.45%
5 Strongly agree 261  18.94%

I
Total 1,378 0% 50% 100%

11. My supervisor or chair gives me informal recognition for my work

1 Strongly disagree 96 6.98%

2 Disagree 150 10.90%

3 Neither agree nor disagree 205 14.90%

4 Agree 584 42.44%

5 Strongly agree 341 24.78%

Total 1,376 OI% 50% 100%

How familiar are you with UofL's Cardinal Principles?

How familiar are you with UoflL's

1 Not at all familiar 59 4.32%

2 Slightly familiar 179 13.10%

3 Somewhat familiar 338 24.74%

4 Moderately familiar 534 39.09%

5 Extremely familiar 256 18.74%

Total 1,366 OI% 50% 100%
—

Note: Scale direction change below.

The Cardinal Principles are important in maintaining a positive and productive environment on my
campus.

are important in maintaining a positive and productive environment on my campus.

1 Strongly agree 230 16.78%

2 Agree 588 42.89%

3 Neither agree nor disagree 399 29.10%

4 Disagree 92 6.71%

5 Strongly disagree 62 4.52%

Total 1,371 OI% 50% 100%

How well is senior leadership (Associate Vice Provost/President, Dean, or higher) living up to the
Cardinal Principles?
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1. Community of Care

1 Not at all 76 6.34%

2 Somewhat 251  20.93%

3 Mostly 528 44.04%

4 Completely 344 28.69%

Total 1,199 0% 50% 100%
2. Accountability

1 Not at all 108 9.02%

2 Somewhat 276  23.04%

3 Mostly 501 41.82%

4 Completely 313  26.13%

Total 1,198 50% 100%
3. Respect

1 Not at all 75 6.15%

2 Somewhat 226 18.52%

3 Mostly 496 40.66%

4 Completely 423 34.67%

Total 1,220 0% 50% 100%
4. Diversity and Inclusion

1 Not at all 60 4.89%

2 Somewhat 246 20.03%

3 Mostly 474 38.60%

4 Completely 448 36.48%

Total 1,228 0% 50% 100%
5. Integrity and Transparency

1 Not at all 122 10.05%

2 Somewhat 300 24.71%

3 Mostly 477  39.29%

4 Completely 315 25.95%

Total 1,214 0% 50% 100%
6. Noble Purpose

1 Not at all 85 7.52%

2 Somewhat 207 18.32%

3 Mostly 491  43.45%

4 Completely 347 30.71%

Total 1,130 0% 50% 100%




7. Agility

1 Not at all 85 7.42%

2 Somewhat 265 23.12%

3 Mostly 477  41.62%

4 Completely 319  27.84%

Total 1,146 50% 100%

8. Leadership

1 Not at all 79 6.48%

2 Somewhat 247  20.25%

3 Mostly 517 42.38%

4 Completely 377 30.90%

Total 1,220 50% 100%

How well is your direct supervisor (the person who completes your annual evaluation) living up to the

Cardinal Principles?

1. Community of Care

1 Not at all 54 4.24%

2 Somewhat 161  12.63%

3 Mostly 370 29.02%

4 Completely 690 54.12%

Total 1,275 0% 50% 100%

2. Accountability

1 Not at all 77 5.96%

2 Somewhat 167 12.93%

3 Mostly 359 27.79%

4 Completely 689 53.33%

Total 1,292 50% 100%

3. Respect

1 Not at all 66 5.04%

2 Somewhat 126 9.62%

3 Mostly 343 26.18%

4 Completely 775 59.16%

Total 1,310 50% 100%
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4. Diversity and Inclusion

1 Not at all 59 4.65%

2 Somewhat 160 12.60%

3 Mostly 328 25.83%

4 Completely 723  56.93%

Total 1,270 50% 100%

5. Integrity

1 Not at all 61 4.72%
2 Somewhat 133  10.29%
3 Mostly 308 23.82%
4 Completely 791 61.18%
I
Total 1,293 50% 100%

6. Noble purpose

1 Not at all 68 5.62%
2 Somewhat 132 10.92%
3 Mostly 316 26.14%
4 Completely 693 57.32%
Total 1,209 0% 50% 100%

7. Agility

1 Not at all 76 6.10%
2 Somewhat 176  14.14%
3 Mostly 350 28.11%
4 Completely 643 51.65%
Total 1,245

50% 100%

8. Leadership

1 Not at all 95 7.32%

2 Somewhat 207 15.95%

3 Mostly 337 25.96%

4 Completely 659 50.77%

Total 1,298 50% 100%

How well are your colleagues (other employees in your department/unit) living up to the Cardinal

Principles?
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1. Community of care

1 Not at all 28 2.23%
2 Somewhat 188 14.98%
3 Mostly 564 44.94%
4 Completely 475 37.85%
Total 1,255 50% 100%
2. Accountability
1 Not at all 40 3.17%
2 Somewhat 237 18.76%
3 Mostly 565 44.73%
4 Completely 421 33.33%
Total 1,263 0% 50% 100%
3. Respect
1 Not at all 44 3.42%
2 Somewhat 187 14.53%
3 Mostly 535 41.57%
4 Completely 521 40.48%
Total 1,287 0% 50% 100%
4. Diversity and inclusion
1 Not at all 38 2.99%
2 Somewhat 202 15.88%
3 Mostly 528 41.51%
4 Completely 504 39.62%
Total 1,272 0% 50% 100%
5. Integrity
1 Not at all 33 2.60%
2 Somewhat 173  13.64%
3 Mostly 525 41.40%
4 Completely 537 42.35%
Total 1,268 50% 100%
6. Noble purpose
1 Not at all 44 3.67%
2 Somewhat 186 15.53%
3 Mostly 501 41.82%
4 Completely 467 38.98%
Total 1,198 0% 50% 100%




7. Agility

1 Not at all 44 3.63%

2 Somewhat 215 17.72%

3 Mostly 514  42.37%

4 Completely 440 36.27%

Total 1,213 50% 100%
8. Leadership

1 Not at all 65 5.31%

2 Somewhat 234 19.10%

3 Mostly 519 42.37%

4 Completely 407 33.22%

Total 1,225 50% 100%
How well am I living up to the Cardinal Principles?
1. Community of care

1 Not at all 7 0.54%

2 Somewhat 82 6.37%

3 Mostly 585 45.45%

4 Completely 613 47.63%

Total 1,287 50% 100%
2. Accountability

1 Not at all 3 0.23%

2 Somewhat 46 3.52%

3 Mostly 448 34.28%

4 Completely 810 61.97%

Total 1,307 50% 100%
3. Respect

1 Not at all 3 0.23%

2 Somewhat 29 2.21%

3 Mostly 419 31.94%

4 Completely 861 65.63%

I
Total 1,312 0% 50% 100%

4. Diversity and inclusion

1 Not at all 4 0.31%
2 Somewhat 53 4.11%
3 Mostly 476 36.93%
4 Completely 756 58.65%

Total 1,289 0% 50% 100%
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5. Integrity

1 Not at all 2 0.15%
2 Somewhat 23 1.76%
3 Mostly 369 28.28%
4 Completely 911  69.81%
Total 1,305 0%

50%

100%

6. Noble Purpose

1 Not at all 7 0.57%
2 Somewhat 88 7.21%
3 Mostly 493 40.41%
4 Completely 632 51.80%
Total 1,220 0%

50%

100%

7. Agility

1 Not at all 3 0.24%

2 Somewhat 97 7.67%

3 Mostly 536 42.41%

4 Completely 628 49.68%

Total 1,264 50% 100%
8. Leadership

1 Not at all 7 0.55%

2 Somewhat 138 10.89%

3 Mostly 567 44.75%

4 Completely 555 43.80%

I

Total 1,267 0% 50% 100%
Are the Cardinal Principles consistently applied across all job roles at UofL?
Are the consistently applied across all job roles at UofL?

1 Not at all 253 23.98%

2 Somewhat 364 34.50%

3 Mostly 359 34.03%

4 Completely 79 7.49%

Total 1,055 0% 50% 100%
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How familiar are you with the development of the Cardinal Anti-Racism Agenda?

How familiar are you with the development of the

1 Not at all familiar 133 9.90%
2 Slightly familiar 246 18.30%
3 Somewhat familiar 362 26.93%
4 Moderately familiar 408 30.36%
5 Extremely familiar 195 14.51%
I

Total 1,344 0% 50% 100%

Note: Scale direction change below.

The Cardinal Anti-Racism Agenda (CARA) is important in maintaining a positive and productive
environment on my campus.

(CARA) is important in maintaining a positive and productive environment on my campus.

1 Strongly agree 444  32.72%
2 Agree 519 38.25%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 277  20.41%
4 Disagree 44 3.24%
5 Strongly disagree 73 5.38%

I
Total 1,357 0% 50% 100%

Although the Cardinal Anti-Racism Agenda (CARA) is still being developed, please rate how well the
university is working towards the following themes:

1. Recruit and retain more Black and other students of color

1 Not at all 42 4.66%
2 Somewhat 238 26.42%
3 Mostly 368 40.84%
4 Completely 253 28.08%

Total 901 0% 50% 100%

2. Recruit and retain more Black and other faculty of color

1 Not at all 101 11.11%
2 Somewhat 328 36.08%
3 Mostly 282 31.02%

4 Completely 198 21.78%
Total 909

50% 100%
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3. Recruit and retain more Black and other staff of color

1 Not at all 86 9.43%
2 Somewhat 312 34.21%
3 Mostly 300 32.89%

4 Completely 214 23.46%
Total 912

50% 100%

4. Build intentionally anti-racism curriculum across all disciplines

1 Not at all 88 9.87%
2 Somewhat 262 29.37%
3 Mostly 310 34.75%
4 Completely 232  26.01%
I
Total 892 0% 50% 100%

5. Ensure boards and committees are intentionally diverse

1 Not at all 63 7.12%
2 Somewhat 264 29.83%
3 Mostly 354 40.00%
4 Completely 204 23.05%
I
Total 885 0% 50% 100%

6. Ensure the search and hiring process is intentionally diverse

1 Not at all 76 7.99%
2 Somewhat 251  26.39%
3 Mostly 373  39.22%
4 Completely 251  26.39%

Total 951 0% 50% 100%

7. Develop institutional-level budgets that reflect the priority of diversity and equity

1 Not at all 148 20.85%
2 Somewhat 189 26.62%
3 Mostly 231 32.54%
4 Completely 142 20.00%

Total 710 0% 50% 100%

8. Develop unit-level budgets that reflect the priority of diversity and equity

1 Not at all 175 22.91%
2 Somewhat 201 26.31%
3 Mostly 237 31.02%
4 Completely 151  19.76%

Total 764 0% 50% 100%

17/46



9. Deepen our role as an anchor institution in Louisville and ensure our resources are strategically channeled to have the most

impact

1 Not at all 75 8.42%
2 Somewhat 263 29.52%
3 Mostly 350 39.28%
4 Completely 203 22.78%
Total 891 0% 50% 100%
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Although the Cardinal Anti-Racism Agenda (CARA) is still being developed, please rate how well the university is
working towards the following themes: (continued)

10. Develop a campus culture that does not tolerate racism

1 Not at all 65 5.61%
2 Somewhat 263 22.71%
3 Mostly 430 37.13%
4 Completely 400 34.54%
Total 1,158 0% 50% 100%

11. Develop a campus culture that uplifts all of our Cardinal family members

1 Not at all 114 10.09%
2 Somewhat 320 28.32%
3 Mostly 409 36.19%
4 Completely 287 25.40%

Total 1,130

50% 100%

1 Not at all 93 9.22%

2 Somewhat 311 30.82%

3 Mostly 379 37.56%

4 Completely 226 22.40%
I
%

Total 1,009 0

50% 100%

13. Ensure adequate cultural competency and implicit bias training resources are available

1 Not at all 71 6.65%
2 Somewhat 278 26.05%
3 Mostly 392 36.74%
4 Completely 326 30.55%
I
Total 1,067 0% 50% 100%

14. Ensure adequate social justice training resources are available

1 Not at all 77 7.64%
2 Somewhat 274  27.18%
3 Mostly 360 35.71%
4 Completely 297  29.46%

Total 1,008 50% 100%

Please rate the following university benefits:
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1. Salary/compensation

1 Poor 438 32.35%

2 Fair 296 21.86%

3 Average 310 22.90%

4 Good 250 18.46%

5 Excellent 59 4.36%

6 Not applicable 1 0.07%

I

Total 1,354 0% 50% 100%
2. Health, dental and vision

1 Poor 46 3.38%

2 Fair 123 9.04%

3 Average 285 20.94%

4 Good 512 37.62%

5 Excellent 334 24.54%

6 Not applicable 61 4.48%

Total 1,361 0% 50% 100%
3. Retirement benefits

1 Poor 87 6.39%

2 Fair 146 10.72%

3 Average 251 18.43%

4 Good 510 37.44%

5 Excellent 306 22.47%

6 Not applicable 62 4.55%

Total 1,362 50% 100%
4. Life insurance

1 Poor 31 2.28%

2 Fair 113 8.32%

3 Average 375 27.61%

4 Good 525 38.66%

5 Excellent 200 14.73%

6 Not applicable 114 8.39%

Total 1,358 50% 100%
5. Disability

1 Poor 33 2.43%

2 Fair 115 8.47%

3 Average 344 25.35%

4 Good 419 30.88%

5 Excellent 140 10.32%

6 Not applicable 306 22.55%

Total 1,357 50% 100%




6. Tuition remission

1 Poor 44 3.24%

2 Fair 88 6.48%

3 Average 158 11.63%

4 Good 427 31.42%

5 Excellent 507 37.31%

6 Not applicable 135 9.93%

Total 1,359 0% 100%
7. Flexible spending

1 Poor 57 4.22%

2 Fair 56 4.14%

3 Average 254  18.79%

4 Good 406 30.03%

5 Excellent 239 17.68%

6 Not applicable 340 25.15%

I

Total 1,352 0% 100%
8. Leaves (sabbatical, medical, etc.)

1 Poor 70 5.16%

2 Fair 82 6.05%

3 Average 245 18.07%

4 Good 442 32.60%

5 Excellent 357 26.33%

6 Not applicable 160 11.80%

Total 1,356 100%
9. Emergency leave

1 Poor 37 2.75%

2 Fair 80 5.95%

3 Average 222 16.51%

4 Good 420 31.23%

5 Excellent 330 24.54%

6 Not applicable 256 19.03%

Total 1,345 0% 100%
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Please rate the following university benefits: (continued)

Rate the level of importance of the following to your job satisfaction:

1. Overall compensation

1 Not at all important 1 0.07%
2 Low importance 8 0.59%
3 Neither important nor unimportant 40 2.94%
4 Important 540 39.71%
5 Very important 771 56.69%
I
Total 1,360 0% 50% 100%
2. Benefits package
1 Not at all important 7 0.52%
2 Low importance 11 0.81%
3 Neither important nor unimportant 53 3.91%
4 Important 572 42.18%
5 Very important 713  52.58%
I
Total 1,356 0% 50% 100%
3. Awards
1 Not at all important 117 8.65%
2 Low importance 276  20.41%
3 Neither important nor unimportant 491 36.32%
4 Important 365 27.00%
5 Very important 103 7.62%
I
Total 1,352 0% 50% 100%
4. Formal recognition
1 Not at all important 80 5.90%
2 Low importance 237 17.49%
3 Neither important nor unimportant 397  29.30%
4 Important 511 37.71%
5 Very important 130 9.59%
Total 1,355 50% 100%
5. Professional development opportunities
1 Not at all important 26 1.92%
2 Low importance 53 3.92%
3 Neither important nor unimportant 162 11.98%
4 Important 750 55.47%
5 Very important 361  26.70%
I
Total 1,352 0% 50% 100%




6. Opportunities for advancement within the university

1 Not at all important 36 2.66%
2 Low importance 52 3.85%
3 Neither important nor unimportant 200 14.79%
4 Important 563 41.64%
5 Very important 501 37.06%
Total 1,352 OI% 50% 100%

7. Opportunities for advancement within my office

1 Not at all important 39 2.89%
2 Low importance 71 5.26%
3 Neither important nor unimportant 248 18.37%
4 Important 533 39.48%
5 Very important 459 34.00%
Total 1,350 OI% 50% 100%
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Read each of the following statements and indicate your level of agreement.

1.1 am compensated fairly for my duties and responsibilities

1 Strongly disagree 300 22.03%

2 Disagree 380 27.90%

3 Neither agree nor disagree 221 16.23%

4 Agree 385 28.27%

5 Strongly agree 76 5.58%

Total 1,362 OI% 50% 100%

2. The benefits offered meet my needs

1 Strongly disagree 54 3.98%

2 Disagree 115 8.47%

3 Neither agree nor disagree 227 16.73%

4 Agree 746  54.97%

5 Strongly agree 215 15.84%

Total 1,357 OI% 50% 100%

3. | am offered the opportunity for advancement

1 Strongly disagree 212 15.67%
2 Disagree 310 22.91%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 451 33.33%
4 Agree 319  23.58%
5 Strongly agree 61 4.51%
Total 1,353 50% 100%
4.1 am formally recognized for my contributions to UofL
1 Strongly disagree 194 14.31%
2 Disagree 335 24.71%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 440 32.45%
4 Agree 334 24.63%
5 Strongly agree 53 3.91%
I
Total 1,356 0% 50% 100%
5. | am offered the opportunity for professional development
1 Strongly disagree 96 7.10%
2 Disagree 150 11.09%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 283 20.93%
4 Agree 633 46.82%
5 Strongly agree 190 14.05%
I
Total 1,352 0% 50% 100%

Do you have opportunities to do any of the following professional development?



1. Attend conferences (includes virtual)

1 Yes, and do 908 68.17%
2 Yes, but choose not to 133 9.98%
3 No 291  21.85%
Total 1,332 0% 50% 100%

2. Attend campus workshops (includes virtual)

1 Yes, and do 964 71.83%
2 Yes, but choose not to 233 17.36%
3 No 145 10.80%
Total 1,342 0% 50% 100%

3. Make a professional development plan

1 Yes, and do 628 46.90%
2 Yes, but choose not to 210 15.68%
3 No 501 37.42%
Total 1,339 0% 50% 100%

4. Mentoring

1 Yes, and do 459 34.23%
2 Yes, but choose not to 288 21.48%
3 No 594 44.30%
I
Total 1,341 0% 50% 100%
5. Coaching
1 Yes, and do 288 21.61%
2 Yes, but choose not to 289 21.68%
3 No 756 56.71%
I
Total 1,333 0% 50% 100%

6. Learning Circle

1 Yes, and do 226 16.93%
2 Yes, but choose not to 390 29.21%
3 No 719 53.86%
I
Total 1,335 0% 50% 100%

7. Reading group

1 Yes, and do 173 12.94%
2 Yes, but choose not to 486 36.35%
3 No 678 50.71%
Total 1,337 0% 50% 100%




8. Employee resource group

1 Yes, and do 239 17.89%
2 Yes, but choose not to 413  30.91%
3 No 684 51.20%
Total 1,336 0%

50%

100%

9. Shadowing/cross training

1 Yes, and do 211 15.79%
2 Yes, but choose not to 246 18.41%
3 No 879 65.79%
I
Total 1,336 0% 50% 100%
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Do you have opportunities to do any of the following professional development? (continued)

10. Learning café

1 Yes, and do 370 27.82%
2 Yes, but choose not to 382 28.72%
3 No 578 43.46%

Total 1,330 0% 50% 100%

What format(s) of professional development delivery methods would you like at UofL?

Workshops 864 16.01%
In-person 744  13.79%
Virtual 876 16.24%
Online modules/self-paced 794  14.72%
University course work 369 6.84%
Problem-based projects 310 5.75%

Small study group 281 5.21%
Hands-on/Field based 441 8.17%
Seminar/Conference 716 13.27%

Respondent(s) 1,295

50% 100%
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Which of the following are barriers to professional development for you?

1. Lack of funding

1 Primary barrier 601 45.32%
2 Additional barrier 324 24.43%
3 Not a barrier 401 30.24%
I
Total 1,326 0% 50% 100%
2. Lack of time to attend
1 Primary barrier 595 44.57%
2 Additional barrier 418 31.31%
3 Not a barrier 322 24.12%
Total 1,335 0% 50% 100%
3. Lack of support from my supervisor or chair
1 Primary barrier 122 9.23%
2 Additional barrier 148 11.20%
3 Not a barrier 1,052  79.58%
Total 1,322 0% 50% 100%
4. Lack of support from my colleagues
1 Primary barrier 41 3.10%
2 Additional barrier 122 9.24%
3 Not a barrier 1,158 87.66%
Total 1,321 0% 50% 100%
5. Lack of information on professional development
1 Primary barrier 139 10.51%
2 Additional barrier 361  27.31%
3 Not a barrier 822 62.18%
T
Total 1,322 0% 50% 100%
6. Lack of interest on my part
1 Primary barrier 54 4.09%
2 Additional barrier 165 12.50%
3 Not a barrier 1,101  83.41%
I
Total 1,320 0% 50% 100%
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Read each of the following statements and indicate your level of agreement.

1. The campus grounds are well maintained

1 Strongly disagree 37 2.74%
2 Disagree 83 6.14%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 161 11.92%
4 Agree 705 52.18%
5 Strongly agree 365 27.02%
Total 1,351 OI% 50% 100%

2. The campus facilities are well maintained

1 Strongly disagree 108 8.01%
2 Disagree 238 17.66%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 271 20.10%
4 Agree 574 42.58%
5 Strongly agree 157  11.65%
Total 1,348 OI% 50% 100%

3. Parking lots are well lighted and secure

1 Strongly disagree 54 4.04%
2 Disagree 156  11.67%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 400 29.92%
4 Agree 595 44.50%
5 Strongly agree 132 9.87%
Total 1,337 OI% 50% 100%

From the drop-down list below, please select the Belknap building you spend the most time in:

From the drop-down list below, please select the Belknap building you spend the most time in:

1 Administrative Annex 2 0.25%

2 Archaeological Survey/ Grounds Maintenance Shop 1 0.12%

3 Baptist Campus Center 0 0.00%

4 Baseball Shad Mason Hack Shack 1 0.12%

5 Bass Rudd Tennis Center 2 0.25%

6 Belknap Academic Classroom Building (BAB) 31 3.84% .
7 Belknap Operations/Central Receiving 0 0.00%

8 Bellamy Student Housing 0 0.00%

9 Beta Theta Pi Fraternity 0 0.00%
10 Bettie Johnson Hall 0 0.00%
11 Bingham Humanities 25 3.10%
12 Brigman Hall 8  0.99% |
13 Cardinal Park Practice Field - Trager Family Fid 0 0.00%
14 Cardinal Park Soccer/Track Stadium 2 0.25%
15 Cardinal Sportplex 0 0.00%
16 Cardinal Stadium (Football) 5 0.62%
17 Cardinal Stadium Practice Field 1 0.12%
18 Cardinal Station 6 0.74% |
19 Cardinal Towne 0 0.00%
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20 Center for Urban & Economic Research - CUER

21 Chemistry Building

22 Chi Omega Sorority

23 Child Development Center
24 Civil Engineering small bldg
25 College of Business - CBPA
26 College of Education - Porter Building
27 Community Park Dorm

28 Cultural Center

29 Davidson Hall

30 Delta Zeta Sorority

31 Dougherty Hall

32 Duthie Center

33 East Lee St KI Lumber

34 Ekstrom Library

35 Environmental Health & Safety Building - EHS

36 Environmental Protection Service Center
37 Ernst Hall

38 Facilities Building - Football Training Complex

39 Fairfax Building

40 Floyd Street Parking Garage
41 Ford Hall

42 Gardiner Hall

43 Gottschalk Hall

44 Grawemeyer Hall

45 Grounds Services

46 Honors House

47 Houchens Building

48 HPES/Studio Arts Building
49 Humana Gymnasium

50 Institute for International Development
51 Interfaith Center

52 International Center

53 Inventory Control/Stockroom
54 JB Speed

55 Johnston Scholar House
56 Jouett Hall

57 Kentucky Trailer

58 Kurz Hall

59 Kurz Visitors Center

60 LaCrosse Stadium

61 Lambda Chi Alpha Fraternity
62 Law School - Wyatt Hall

63 Lee Street Building

64 Life Sciences

65 Louisville Hall Dorm

66 Lutz Hall

67 Marshall Center

68 McCandless Hall - SPI

69 McDonald Soccer Field

70 Mech/Elec Elec Trailor

71 Mech/Elec Office Trailor

72 Mechanical/Electrical Services
73 Miller Hall Dorm

74 Minardi Hall Dorm

75 MITC - Miller Information Technology Center
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0.50%
1.36%
0.00%
0.12%
0.00%
7.93%
5.58%
0.00%
0.00%
0.12%
0.00%
0.12%
0.99%
0.00%
7.68%
0.25%
0.00%
0.62%
0.00%
2.97%
0.62%
0.50%
2.23%
0.99%
2.73%
0.00%
0.00%
4.96%
0.62%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.62%
0.00%
2.73%
0.00%
0.50%
0.00%
0.12%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
1.73%
0.25%
1.98%
0.00%
1.49%
0.00%
0.25%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.25%
0.00%
0.00%
7.06%
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76 Music School

77 Natatorium

78 Natural Sciences

79 North Information Center

80 Northeast Services Building

81 Oppenheimer Hall

82 Paint Shop

83 Patrick Hughes Bldg North

84 Patrick Hughes Bldg Southeast
85 Patrick Hughes Bldg Southwest
86 Patrick Hughes Field

87 Patterson Baseball Stadium

88 Patterson Hall

89 Pavilion - Joe Kitchen Memorial Pavilion
90 Phi Kappa Tau Fraternity

91 Phoenix House

92 Planetarium

93 Playhouse

94 Red Barn

95 Sackett Hall

96 Schneider Hall

97 Scholar House - Building "A"

98 Scholar House - Building "B"

99 Scholar House - Building "C"
100 Scholar House - Building "D"
101 Scholar House - Building "E"
102 Scholar House - Offices

103 Service Complex

104 Shumaker Research Building
105 Sigma Chi Fraternity

106 Sigma Kappa Sorority

107 Sigma Phi Epsilon Fraternity
108 Soccer Stadium

109 Soccer Stadium Facility Building
110 Softball Field

111 Solvent Storage Bldg

112 Southern Kitchens

113 Speed Museum

114 Steam and Chilled Water Plant
115 Stevenson Hall

116 Strickler Hall

117 Student Activities Center (SAC)
118 Student Recreation Center (SRC)
119 GE Frist Build

120 Human Resources

121 The Clubhouse

122 The Nine

123 The Province Student Housing
124 The Retreat

125 The Ville Grill

126 Thornton's Academic Center for Excellence
127 Threlkeld Hall Dorm

128 Throws Field

129 Throws Field Building

130 Trager Center

131 Triangle Fraternity
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2.97%
0.00%
1.73%
0.00%
0.12%
1.49%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.50%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.37%
0.62%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
2.48%
0.50%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.25%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
1.49%
3.59%
6.94%
0.12%
0.00%
0.87%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.74%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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132 Unitas Tower Dorm 0 0.00%
133 Unity Place Student Housing 0 0.00%
134 University Club 3 0.37%
135 UPDC 6 0.74% |
136 UTA 0 0.00%
137 Vogt - CAE 8  099% |
138 W.S. Speed 1 0.12%
139 West Information Center (Oval) 1 0.12%
140 Yum Center 1 0.12%
141 N/a 2 0.25%
141 nearly all athletics buildings 1 0.12%
141 No thanks 1 0.12%
141 not answering 1 0.12%
141 Online teaching 1 0.12%
141 Parking Garage 1 0.12%
141 Parking lot yellow 1 0.12%
141 Police Station 1 0.12%
141 rather not say 1 0.12%
141 Refuse to Answer 1 0.12%
141 several 1 0.12%
141 Since | was hired | have been virtual 1 0.12%
141 Steam plant 1 0.12%
141 Stevenson Hall 1 0.12%
141 transportation building 1 0.12%
141 University Pointe 1 0.12%
141 UPA 1 0.12%
141 Urban Studies Institute 1 0.12%
141 West Lee St (Dismas House) 1 0.12%
141 Whole campus 1 0.12%
141 Wyatt Hall 1 0.12%
141 All 1 0.12%
141 all buildings/complex's 1 0.12%
141 all over campus 1 0.12%
141 Broadcast Center 1 0.12%
141 College of Business Building 1 0.12%
141 DEHS 1 0.12%
141 Early Learning Campus 1 0.12%
141 Floyd St Parking Garage 1 0.12%
141 Floyd Street Garage 1 0.12%
141 Grounds crew 1 0.12%
141 |1 am in all bldgs about the same 1 0.12%
141 | worry this questions takes away confidentiality 1 0.12%
141 kueber center 1 0.12%
141 MedCenter One Downtown 1 0.12%
Total 807 0% 50% 100%

From the drop-down list below, please select the HSC building you spend the most time in:

From the drop-down list below, please select the HSC building you spend the most time in:

1620 Garage 1 0.22%
2 A Building 21 4.71%
3 Abell Administration Center 28 6.28%
4 Abraham Flexner Outpatient Center (UofL Health-Jewish Hospital OCC) 3 0.67% ]
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5 ACB (UofL Hospital Ambulatory Care) 33 7.40%

6 Alliant Medical Pavilion 1 0.22%

7 Ambulatory Surgery Center - Chestnut street 1 0.22%

8 Autism Center 0 0.00%

9 Baxter | 6 1.35% |
10 Baxter Il 14 3.14%

11 Brown Cancer Center 15 3.36%
12 CCB (UofL Hospital Concentrated Care) 5 1.12%
13 Chestnut Street Parking Garage 0 0.00%
14 Children's Foundation Building 0 0.00%
15 Cll (Cardiovascular Innovation Institute) 8 1.79% |
16 CTR (Clinical and Translational Research Building) 33 7.40% .
17 Developmental Biology Building 0 0.00%
18 Arthur Keeney House (Former Brown Foundation Building) 2 0.45%
19 522 East Gray Street Building (Former Home of the Innocents bldg 2) 1 0.22%
20 Frazier Rehab 15 3.36%

21 HCOC (Health Care Outpatient Center) 11 2.47% '
22 HSC Exercise Facility 2 0.45%
23 HSC Instructional Building (Health Sciences Building) 15 3.36%
24 J.D. Nichols Campus (Atria) 8 1.79% l
25 KDP Building (Kidney Disease Building) 3 0.67%
26 Kornhauser Library 11 2.47%
27 Kosair Charities Pediatric Center 19 4.26%
28 KY Lions Eye Building 3 067% |
29 Lampton Building (Ky One) 0 0.00%
30 MDR (Medical Dental Research Building) 22 4.93% .
31 Med-Dent Apartments 2 0.45%
32 Medical Center One 16 3.59%
33 Myers Hall 0 0.00%
34 Norton Children's Hospital (formerly Kosair) 10 2.24% |
35 Norton Medical Towers South 0 0.00%
36 Nucleus iHub 1 0.22%
37 PMOB (Novak Center for Children's Health) 1 0.22%
38 RRC (Research Resources Center) 0 0.00%
39 School of Dentistry 65 14.57% [
40 School of Nursing 21 4.71%
41 School of Public Health and Information Sciences 22 4.93%
42 ULH Institutional Services - Parking 0 0.00%
43 UofL Health - Jewish Hospital 12 2.69% I
44 . 1 0.22%
44 All 1 0.22%
44 All Buildings at HSC 1 0.22%
44 brown cancer center 1 0.22%
44 do not wish to answer this 1 0.22%
44 | refuse to answer this question 1 0.22%
44 Main Hospital 1 0.22%
44 Medcenter One 1 0.22%
44 Norton Childrens — Stonestreet 1 0.22%
44 Trager Institute 1 0.22%
44 U of L hospital area 1 0.22%
44 UL Hospital 1 0.22%
44 University Hospital 1 0.22%
44 UofL Health — University Hospital 1 0.22%
44 UofL Hospital 1 0.22%
Total 446 0% 50% 100%
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From the drop-down list below, please select the Shelby Campus building you spend the most time in:

From the drop-down list below, please select the Shelby Campus building you spend the most time in:

1 Burhans Hall 4 80.00%
2 Center for Predictive Medicine 0 0.00%
3 Founders Union Ky Southern College Alumni Hall 1 20.00%
4 Other, please specify 0 0.00%
I
Total 5 0% 50% 100%

Please rate the level of quality of each of the following in the building you primarily work in:

1. The condition of the classrooms in your area

1 Poor 61 4.61%
2 Fair 203 15.33%
3 Good 280 21.15%
4 Very good 194 14.65%
5 Excellent 93 7.02%
6 Not applicable 493 37.24%
Total 1,324 0% 50% 100%

2. The condition of the offices in your area

1 Poor 148 11.10%
2 Fair 341 25.58%
3 Good 428 32.11%

4 Very good 263 19.73%
5 Excellent 114 8.55%
6 Not applicable 39 2.93%

Total 1,333

50% 100%

3. The condition of the public areas (hallways, stairs, lobby, etc.) in your specified building

1 Poor 150 11.19%
2 Fair 331 24.68%
3 Good 439 32.74%
4 Very good 279 20.81%
5 Excellent 116 8.65%

6 Not applicable 26 1.94%
Total 1,341

50% 100%
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4. The condition of the exterior lighting

1 Poor 91 6.82%
2 Fair 259 19.42%
3 Good 514 38.53%
4 Very good 265 19.87%
5 Excellent 144  10.79%
6 Not applicable 61 4.57%

I
Total 1,334 0% 50% 100%

5. The condition of the interior lighting

1 Poor 88 6.59%
2 Fair 276 20.67%
3 Good 495 37.08%
4 Very good 285 21.35%
5 Excellent 165 12.36%
6 Not applicable 26 1.95%
Total 1,335 0% 50% 100%

6. The condition of the restrooms

1 Poor 249 18.67%
2 Fair 351 26.31%
3 Good 373 27.96%
4 Very good 226 16.94%
5 Excellent 113 8.47%
6 Not applicable 22 1.65%
Total 1,334 50% 100%
7. Access to electrical outlets for student laptops, etc.
1 Poor 128 9.62%
2 Fair 238 17.89%
3 Good 349 26.24%
4 Very good 179  13.46%
5 Excellent 132 9.92%
6 Not applicable 304 22.86%
Total 1,330 50% 100%
8. ADA accessibility/compliance
1 Poor 109 8.31%
2 Fair 250 19.05%
3 Good 411 31.33%
4 Very good 200 15.24%
5 Excellent 144  10.98%
6 Not applicable 198 15.09%
Total 1,312 50% 100%




Read each of the following statements and indicate your level of agreement.

1. | rarely, if ever, see pests or rodents in my building

1 Strongly disagree 182 13.56%
2 Disagree 280 20.86%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 183 13.64%
4 Agree 432 32.19%
5 Strongly agree 265 19.75%
I

Total 1,342 0% 50% 100%

2. Working conditions are comfortable (adequate space, lighting, heating, air condition, telephones, etc.)

1 Strongly disagree 101 7.53%

2 Disagree 236 17.60%

3 Neither agree nor disagree 258 19.24%

4 Agree 569 42.43%

5 Strongly agree 177  13.20%
0%

Total 1,341 50% 100%
3. | feel safe in my specified building

1 Strongly disagree 40 3.00%

2 Disagree 92 6.89%

3 Neither agree nor disagree 220 16.48%

4 Agree 691 51.76%

5 Strongly agree 292 21.87%

I

Total 1,335 0% 50% 100%
What shift do you work most often?
What shift do you work most often?

1 Day 12 92.31%

2 Evening 0 0.00%

3 Night 1 7.69%

4 Rotating shifts 0 0.00%

I
Total 13 0% 50% 100%

As a part-time faculty member or adjunct, which of the following best describes your situation?

As a part-time faculty member or adjunct, which of the following best describes your situation?

1 | have recently retired or am in the process of retiring from full-time employment 13 13.54%

2 | am an aspiring academic who is in the process of finishing or has recently finished... 12 12.50%

3 | am already an expert or professional, have full-time employment elsewhere and te... 42  43.75%

4 | am a freelancer and | teach part-time in addition to other employment 11 11.46% .

5 Other, please specify 18 18.75%

Total 96 OI% 50% 100%
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Currently, where are you primarily working?

Currently, where are you primarily working?

1 Remotely 468 34.98%
2 On-campus 434  32.44%
3 Some combination of remotely and on-campus 436 32.59%
Total 1,338 0% 50% 100%

As a result of the COVID-19 pandemic, please indicate the extent to which you:

1. Feel confident in your ability to fulfill job responsibilities given current work conditions

1 To a very large extent 752  55.79%
2 To a large extent 418 31.01%
3 To some extent 136  10.09%
4 To a small extent 29 2.15%
5 Not at all 13 0.96%
Total 1,348 OI% 50% 100%

2. Feel your job responsibilities have remained consistent

1 To a very large extent 588 43.78%
2 To a large extent 407 30.31%
3 To some extent 189 14.07%
4 To a small extent 81 6.03%
5 Not at all 78 5.81%
Total 1,343 OI% 50% 100%

3. Feel confident about your job security

1 To a very large extent 472 35.22%
2 To a large extent 429 32.01%
3 To some extent 285 21.27%
4 To a small extent 85 6.34%
5 Not at all 69 5.15%
Total 1,340 OI% 50% 100%

Rate the extent to which each of the following has been a source of stress for you during the COVID-19
pandemic:
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1. Physical health

1 To a very large extent 168 12.55%
2 To a large extent 198 14.79%
3 To some extent 369 27.56%
4 To a small extent 260 19.42%
5 Not at all 344 25.69%
I
Total 1,339 0% 50% 100%
2. Mental health
1 To a very large extent 250 18.66%
2 To a large extent 256 19.10%
3 To some extent 344 25.67%
4 To a small extent 233 17.39%
5 Not at all 257 19.18%
I
Total 1,340 0% 50% 100%
3. Health of loved ones
1 To a very large extent 334 24.94%
2 To a large extent 314  23.45%
3 To some extent 330 24.65%
4 To a small extent 194  14.49%
5 Not at all 167 12.47%
I
Total 1,339 0% 50% 100%
4. Access to health care
1 To a very large extent 54 4.04%
2 To a large extent 88 6.59%
3 To some extent 231 17.29%
4 To a small extent 292 21.86%
5 Not at all 671 50.22%
I
Total 1,336 0% 50% 100%
5. The extent to which others adhere to physical distancing while out in public
1 To a very large extent 267 19.94%
2 To a large extent 305 22.78%
3 To some extent 300 22.40%
4 To a small extent 259 19.34%
5 Not at all 208 15.53%
I
Total 1,339 0% 50% 100%
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6. Coping with social isolation

1 To a very large extent 124 9.24%
2 To a large extent 209 15.57%
3 To some extent 369 27.50%
4 To a small extent 311 23.17%
5 Not at all 329 24.52%
I
Total 1,342 0% 50% 100%
7. Personal finances
1 To a very large extent 150 11.21%
2 To a large extent 152 11.36%
3 To some extent 294  21.97%
4 To a small extent 311 23.24%
5 Not at all 431 32.21%
T
Total 1,338 0% 50% 100%
8. Childcare
1 To a very large extent 129 9.68%
2 To a large extent 68 5.11%
3 To some extent 86 6.46%
4 To a small extent 51 3.83%
5 Not at all 998 74.92%
I
Total 1,332 0% 50% 100%
9. Responsibility for educating your school-age child(ren)
1 To a very large extent 157  11.81%
2 To a large extent 80 6.02%
3 To some extent 82 6.17%
4 To a small extent 68 5.12%
5 Not at all 942 70.88%
I
Total 1,329 0% 50% 100%
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Rate the extent to which each of the following has been a source of stress for you during the COVID-19 pandemic:
(continued)
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With UofL's current in-person operations, to what extent are you satisfied with the following institutional
responses to the COVID-19 pandemic?

1. Transition back to on-campus operations

1 Very dissatisfied 45 5.31%
2 Dissatisfied 110  12.97%
3 Satisfied 534 62.97%
4 Very satisfied 159 18.75%
Total 848 0% 50% 100%

2. Flexibility to continue working remotely

1 Very dissatisfied 52 6.13%
2 Dissatisfied 90 10.61%
3 Satisfied 437 51.53%
4 Very satisfied 269 31.72%
Total 848 0% 50% 100%

3. Availability of hand sanitizer, masks, etc.

1 Very dissatisfied 17 1.99%
2 Dissatisfied 61 7.13%
3 Satisfied 488 57.08%
4 Very satisfied 289 33.80%
I
Total 855 0% 50% 100%

4. Physical space to properly distance from coworkers

1 Very dissatisfied 28 3.28%
2 Dissatisfied 66 7.74%
3 Satisfied 481 56.39%
4 Very satisfied 278 32.59%

Total 853 50% 100%

5. Policies should someone in my department test positive

1 Very dissatisfied 63 7.39%
2 Dissatisfied 100 11.74%
3 Satisfied 474 55.63%
4 Very satisfied 215 25.23%
Total 852 0% 50% 100%

6. Availability of COVID-19 testing

1 Very dissatisfied 9 1.06%
2 Dissatisfied 15 1.76%
3 Satisfied 339  39.79%
4 Very satisfied 489 57.39%
Total 852 0% 50% 100%




What is your current gender identity?

What is your current gender identity?
2 Male 437 32.86%

3 Transgender female 3 0.23%

4 Transgender male 3 0.23%

5 Gender nonconforming 5 0.38%

6 Non-binary 12 0.90% '

7 Prefer not to answer 109 8.20% -

8 Different identity, please specify 2 0.15%

Total 1,330 0% 50% 100%

Which best describes your ethnic background?

Which best describes your ethnic background?

1 American Indian or Alaska Native 3 0.22%

2 Asian 34 2.53%

3 Black or African American 114 8.48%

4 Hispanic or Latino 22 1.64% |}

5 Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 3 0.22%

6 Two or more races 25 1.86%

7 White 996 74.11%

8 Prefer not to answer 140 10.42% -

9 Another race, please specify: 7 0.52% |

Total 1,344 OI% 50% 100%

What is your sexual orientation?

What is your sexual orientation?

1 Bisexual 37 2.76%
2 Gay or lesbian 74 5.52%
3 Straight/heterosexual 1,048 78.21%
4 Prefer not to answer 164 12.24%
5 Other, please specify 17 1.27%
Total 1,340 0% 50% 100%

Do you have a disability?

Do you have a disability?

1 No 1,233 92.43%
2Yes 101 7.57%

I
Total 1,334 0% 50% 100%
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How would you categorize your disability or disabilities?

Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder (ADHD) 16 11.94%

Autism Spectrum Disorder 2 1.49%

Blind or Visually Impaired 1 0.75%

Chronic Health Condition 36 26.87% [N

Deaf or Hard of Hearing 10 7.46%

Learning Disability 8 5.97%

Mobility 20 14.93%

Psychological 28  20.90% [N

Other, please specify 13 9.70% -

Respondent(s) 89 OI% 50% 100%

Are you a veteran or currently serving in the military?

Are you a veteran or currently serving in the military?

1 No 1,202 92.18%
2 Yes 57 4.37%
3 Prefer not to answer 45 3.45%
Total 1,304 0% 50% 100%

How long have you worked at UofL?

How long have you worked at UofL?

1 Less than 1 year 39 2.91%
21-5years 363 27.13%
36 —10years 299 22.35%
4 11 - 20 years 340 25.41%
5 Greater than 20 years 297 22.20%
Total 1,338 OI% 50% 100%

How much longer do you anticipate working at UofL?

How much longer do you anticipate working at UofL?

1 Less than 1 year 75 5.64%
21 -5 years 448 33.71%
36— 10 years 375 28.22%
4 11 — 20 years 290 21.82%
5 Greater than 20 years 141 10.61%
Total 1,329 OI% 50% 100%
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What is the highest level of education you have completed?

What is the highest level of education you have completed?

1 Less than high school graduate/GED 0 0.00%

2 High school graduate/GED 27 2.02%

3 Some years of college or technical training 177  13.27%

4 Bachelor’s degree (e.g. B.A., B.S.) 218 16.34% -

5 Some graduate coursework 81 6.07%

6 Master’s degree (e.g. M.A., M.S., M.Ed) 402 30.13%

7 Doctoral degree — Research/Scholarship (e.g. Ph.D, Ed.D.) 313 23.46%

8 Doctoral degree — Professional practice (e.g. M.D., D.M.D., D.V.M,, or J.D.) 116 8.70% .

Total 1,334 0% 50% 100%
Which of the following best describes your family status?
Which of the following best describes your family status?

1 Married, with dependents 487 36.42%

2 Married, no dependents 376 28.12%

3 Partnered, with dependents 26 1.94%

4 Partnered, no dependents 61 4.56% .

5 Single, with dependents 77 5.76%

6 Single, no dependents 231 17.28%

7 Prefer not to answer 79 5.91%

I
Total 1,337 0% 50% 100%
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Read each of the following statements and indicate your level of agreement.

1.1 am proud to be part of UofL

1 Strongly disagree 44 3.27%
2 Disagree 63 4.68%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 229 17.03%
4 Agree 624 46.39%
5 Strongly agree 385 28.62%
Total 1,345 OI% 50% 100%

2. | would recommend UofL as a place of employment

1 Strongly disagree 78 5.81%
2 Disagree 112 8.34%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 271 20.18%
4 Agree 572 42.59%
5 Strongly agree 310 23.08%
Total 1,343 OI% 50% 100%

3. | would want my family and friends to attend UofL

1 Strongly disagree 73 5.44%
2 Disagree 87 6.48%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 333  24.80%
4 Agree 538 40.06%
5 Strongly agree 312 23.23%
Total 1,343 OI% 50% 100%

4. | am satisfied with my job

1 Strongly disagree 76 5.66%
2 Disagree 146 10.87%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 286 21.30%
4 Agree 586 43.63%
5 Strongly agree 249 18.54%
Total 1,343 OI% 50% 100%

5. Overall, UofL is a good place to work

1 Strongly disagree 68 5.10%
2 Disagree 103 7.73%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 265 19.88%
4 Agree 605 45.39%
5 Strongly agree 292 21.91%
Total 1,333 OI% 50% 100%




Overall, how satisfied are you with the climate at UofL?

Overall, how satisfied are you with the climate at UofL?

1 Very Dissatisfied 84 6.26%
2 Dissatisfied 210 15.65%
3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 351 26.15%
4 Satisfied 554 41.28%
5 Very satisfied 143 10.66%
Total 1,342 OI% 50% 100%
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